

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.420 OF 2025

G.P. Parsik Sahakari Bank Ltd. .. Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Amol Mhatre with Ms. Sonal Dabholkar, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader with Mr. S.P. Kamble,
Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 21ST APRIL 2025.

PC. :

To enable the learned Additional Government Pleader appearing for Respondent nos.1 to 4 to take instructions to re-deliver possession of the secured asset, list under the caption "For Directions" on 2nd May 2025.

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]