

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.420 OF 2025

G P Parsik Sahakari Bank Ltd.	Petitioner
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra through Principal Secretary & Ors.	Respondents

.....

Mr. Amol Mhatre a.w Ms. Sonal Dabholkar, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. S. P. Kamble, Assistant
Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

.....

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 7th MAY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The Learned Assistant Government Pleader, on
instructions, submits that steps for taking possession of the
property are now scheduled on 22nd May 2025. It is open for the
Petitioner to seek police assistance by paying the necessary
charges on that day.

List the matter under the caption “for direction” on 17th June
2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)