



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.420 OF 2025

G. P. Parsik Sahakari Bank Ltd. ..Petitioner
vs.
State of Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Amol Mhatre, for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP, for
the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

- 1.** Reply to be filed by 3rd July 2025.
- 2.** List the matter on 7th July 2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)