

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 420 OF 2025

G P Parsik Sahakari Bank Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. Principal Secretary....RESPONDENT

And Ors

Adv. Amol Mhatre for the Petitioner.

Adv. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w. Adv. S.P. Kamble, AGP for  
State / R.Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH, JJ

**DATE :** 17th October, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 10/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**